201Tel. +39 0363 85077/86647/85011 Fax +39 0363 85141 - info@cotrako.it
O
SERBATOI DA 15 A 50 m3 PER G.P.L. AUTOTRAZIONE
15 TO 50 m3 L.P.G. UNDERGROUND FILLING CAR TANKS
CARATTERISTICHE COSTRUTTIVE
Materiali fondi: P355 NH UNI EN 10028.3
Materiali mantello: P355 NH UNI EN 10028.3

PROJECT FEATURES
Internal project pressure: 17,65 bar/1,76Mpa
External project pressure: 0,2 bar/0,02 Mpascal
Idraulic test pressure: 25,54 bar/2,554Mpa
Project temperature :  -20°C+ 50°C
Bottom pseudo-elliptical: 2:1
INSPECTIONS
10% Welding radiografy of holder shell and bottoms
Project according UNI EN 13445.3
Inspection according P.E.D.
EXTERNAL SURFACE TREATMENT
Sandblasting grade Sa 2,5
Finishing with cold zinched  with double hand of epoxy tar
POMPE SOMMERSE / SUBMERGED PUMPS
Cod. Capacità (mc)/Capacity (mc) Ø  (mm)/Ø  (mm) Lungh. (mm)/Lenght. (mm) Peso (Kg)/Weight (Kg)
SLAS15 15 1820 6084 3700
SLAS20 20 2020 6870 5350
SLAS30 30 2320 7710 6600
SLAS50 50 2500 11230 11000
POMPE ASPIRANTI / DRAFTING PUMPS
Cod. Capacità (mc)/Capacity (mc) Ø  (mm)/Ø  (mm) Lungh. (mm)/Lenght. (mm) Peso (Kg)/Weight (Kg)
SLAA15 15 1820 6084 3700
SLAA20 20 2020 6870 5350
SLAA30 30 2320 7710 6600
SLAA50 50 2500 11230 10500